M E M O R A N D U M
TO:

Randy Poe, Superintendent



Ed Massey, Chairperson



Board Members

DATE:
August 2, 2017
RE:
Change Order #2  Conner Middle School – HVAC Upgrades (Phase 2)

BG# 16-172

There are seven changes to the above project.
Proposal #3 – Run 2” conduit to mechanical room since existing is only 100 amp and 200 amp is needed for chillers.  ADD - $4,577
Proposal #5R2 – Replace (37) grilles that were found to be damaged or extremely dirty once construction was underway.  ADD - $3,893

Proposal #6 – Replace exhaust fan in room 215B with ceiling fan EF-16.  Also included is cutting hole in restroom 217A to allow access to ductwork for exhaust fan, installing new access panel and painting ceiling.  ADD - $1,910

Proposal #7 – Install sheet metal covers on units in two staff restrooms in the 8th grade hallway.  ADD - $535

Proposal #8 – Credit for deleting the installation of two fan coil units.  Once construction commenced, it was determined these units do not exist so a credit for installation was able to be offered back to the district and the new units were turned over to the district for their use.  DEDUCT - $2,375
Proposal #9 – Provide a roof curb on the gym roof so the new exhaust fan could be properly installed.  Upon commencement of construction, the existing curb was found to be sealed on top which would not allow the new fan to be installed or operate properly.  ADD - $3,945

Proposal #11 – Provide a louver for one of the unit ventilators since there was not an existing to reuse.  ADD - $750.
                        TOTAL CHANGE ORDER AMOUNT – ADD $13,235


I recommend the board accept CO#2, as presented.
Mike Poiry





Assistant Superintendent
